
SEPTEMBRE OCTOBRE NOVEMBRE DECEMBRE JANVIER FEVRIER MARS AVRIL MAI JUIN JUILLET AOUT

1 ludovic BARTOUT 194,75 193,37 193,78 192,42 191,88 192,32 191,53 191,92

2 christian MUHR 188,02 188,02 190,72 191,77 192,01 187,56 192,25 192,25

3 davy LACROIX 180,02 180,02 179,12 181,53 186,66 187,91 188,26 189,57

4 frédéric DIVOL 185,84 184,00 183,52 184,65 185,08 186,33 188,25 188,51

5 frédéric DELSOL 181,82 181,05 180,16 178,21 179,09 180,38 180,60 182,20

6 david MARTIN 180,90 180,90 180,36 178,82 179,47 180,23 180,54 182,67

7 cécile AMBLARD 190,37 189,14 187,56 186,27 186,39 188,82 186,77 187,33

8 christian TERNISIEN 185,58 185,58 185,58 188,34 188,34 185,29 185,63 185,63

9 fabien BOUTAREL 172,99 172,99 174,72 174,77 175,97 177,04 177,71 177,87

10 sébastien ROCTON 163,96 163,96 157,96 156,48 156,48 161,57 161,30 162,35

11 antoine MUNCH 160,65 160,65 160,65 182,71 182,71 184,05 190,50 190,50

12 didier BOULLE 184,57 182,94 182,11 176,49 176,58 176,68 175,45 175,45

13 mickaël GUIBOUX 175,26 175,90 175,94 176,24 176,58 176,34 176,79 178,01

14 stéphane LE GALL 175,74 176,06 176,65 179,21 174,77 171,82 178,36 178,36

15 carlo SABLONE 174,01 174,01 172,42 172,58 168,79 171,42 173,35 175,46

16 jean-luc MOSSER 172,78 177,74 173,20 173,45 173,45 173,44 176,64 176,64

17 pierre DELSOL 161,10 160,05 160,05 162,38 163,59 164,28 164,63 165,31

18 lionel BORDAGE 185,50 185,50 153,57 153,57 159,69 159,69 159,69

19 alexis DIVOL 161,70 162,03 162,00 163,40 165,12 165,42 166,76 167,16

20 daniel HAEGEL 165,30 159,80 151,30 151,30 151,30 153,89 155,50 155,50
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21 éliane MASSET 148,22 148,22 148,22 153,33 155,54 156,00 156,64 156,64

22 pascale WEBER 154,48 154,48 154,48 152,53 152,53 156,75 156,75 156,75

23 angèle DIVOL 149,76 150,18 150,18 152,29 152,29 154,52 156,18 155,99

24 jean-marc SCHOTT 155,25 155,25 156,86 152,88 152,88 156,30 156,30 156,30

25 frédéric BILLION 155,73 155,33 155,33 153,31 153,31 145,13 139,50 139,50

26 simone CHEKROUN 130,38 145,07 145,07 148,32 148,32 148,32

27 maurice NEFF 152,86 152,86 152,86 148,13 150,11 150,11 150,11 150,11

28 élodie DIVOL

29 julien DELAUNAY

30 jean-charles CANDEIAS 155,04 154,85 154,85 151,96 151,96 149,91 149,91 149,91

31 gisèle DELSOL 136,45 136,45

32 alberto VASSARD 146,25 135,97 135,97 131,00 131,00 124,56 124,56 124,56

33 colette ROBINEAU 113,75 115,00 115,00 115,00

34 steve CANDEIAS 135,80 135,80 135,80

35 pascal COURTIN 180,58 167,00 166,55 166,55 166,55 166,55 166,18 165,15

36 michel GONZALEZ 179,93 179,63 179,63 178,95 178,95 177,33 174,41 174,41

37 éric PELLETIER 166,21 166,21 166,21 170,38 170,38 170,38 170,38 170,38

38 sébastien PORRETTA 150,43 150,43 150,43 152,89 154,33 154,33 150,80 150,80

39 rené RUGRAFF 137,31 137,31 137,31 129,42 129,42 129,42 129,42 129,42

40 maxime CANDEIAS

41 gilbert LACAZE 160,67 160,67 160,67 160,67

42 jean-luc MOSSER

43 maurice NEFF



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 BARTOUT ludovic 57655 296 194,78

2 BOULLE didier 21510 115 187,04

3 MUHR christian 20013 107 187,04

4 DIVOL frédéric 37573 201 186,93

5 TERNISIEN christian 2575 14 183,93

6 COURTIN pascal 2167 12 180,58

7 GONZALEZ michel 14024 78 179,79

8 MARTIN david 23862 133 179,41

9 DELSOL frédéric 33744 189 178,54

10 LACROIX davy 30152 169 178,41

11 LE GALL stéphane 17138 99 173,11

12 GUIBOUX mickaël 25328 147 172,30

13 BOUTAREL fabien 45084 262 172,08

14 MOSSER jean-luc 9804 57 172,00

15 BREMOND yves 5108 30 170,27

16 SABLONE carlo 15497 92 168,45

17 ROCTON sébastien 11826 71 166,56

18 PELLETIER éric 2327 14 166,21

19 HAEGEL daniel 4959 30 165,30

20 GICLAT michel 2627 16 164,19

21 NEFF maurice 7793 48 162,35

22 LACAZE gilbert 964 6 160,67

23 MUNCH antoine 3695 23 160,65

24 DELSOL pierre 7549 47 160,62

25 DIVOL élodie 21161 132 160,31
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26 DIVOL alexis 19253 122 157,81

27 SCHOTT jean-marc 3726 24 155,25

28 WEBER pascale 3217 21 153,19

29 CANDEIAS jean-charles 2435 16 152,19

30 MASSET éliane 5882 39 150,82

31 BILLION frédéric 7002 47 148,98

32 VASSARD alberto 1170 8 146,25

33 DIVOL angèle 14284 99 144,28

34 PORRETTA sébastien 1148 8 143,50

35 RUGRAFF rené 3976 28 142,00

36 DESORMEAUX anita 8161 58 140,71

37 DOSSMANN béatrice 2926 22 133,00

38 CHEKROUN simone 1043 8 130,38

39 ROBINEAU colette 910 8 113,75

40 TORFS thierry

41 MOUGENOT bruno

42 PERIOT jérome

43 HERLIN michel

44 ROUSSEL cédric

45 TRAVERS jean-michel

46 BELAN françoise

47 MAESTRE marie-claire

48 GOY michèle

SEPTEMBRE   2011



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 BARTOUT ludovic 55999 288 194,44

2 MUHR christian 17990 95 189,37

3 DIVOL frédéric 38183 204 187,17

4 TERNISIEN christian 2575 14 183,93

5 BOULLE didier 18390 100 183,90

6 COURTIN pascal 2167 12 180,58

7 GONZALEZ michel 14024 78 179,79

8 MARTIN david 26445 148 178,68

9 LACROIX davy 31783 178 178,56

10 DELSOL frédéric 33685 189 178,23

11 GUIBOUX mickaël 23427 135 173,53

12 LE GALL stéphane 17138 99 173,11

13 MOSSER jean-luc 9804 57 172,00

14 BOUTAREL fabien 45376 265 171,23

15 SABLONE carlo 13641 80 170,51

16 BREMOND yves 5108 30 170,27

17 ROCTON sébastien 11826 71 166,56

18 PELLETIER éric 2327 14 166,21

19 HAEGEL daniel 4959 30 165,30

20 GICLAT michel 2627 16 164,19

21 DELSOL pierre 9147 56 163,34

22 NEFF maurice 7793 48 162,35

23 LACAZE gilbert 964 6 160,67

24 MUNCH antoine 3695 23 160,65

25 DIVOL alexis 19908 125 159,26
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26 DIVOL élodie 19077 120 158,98

27 SCHOTT jean-marc 3726 24 155,25

28 WEBER pascale 3217 21 153,19

29 CANDEIAS jean-charles 2435 16 152,19

30 MASSET éliane 5882 39 150,82

31 PORRETTA sébastien 2106 14 150,43

32 BILLION frédéric 7002 47 148,98

33 VASSARD alberto 1170 8 146,25

34 DIVOL angèle 14844 102 145,53

35 RUGRAFF rené 3976 28 142,00

36 DESORMEAUX anita 8161 58 140,71

37 DOSSMANN béatrice 2926 22 133,00

38 CHEKROUN simone 1043 8 130,38

39 ROBINEAU colette 910 8 113,75

40 TORFS thierry

41 MOUGENOT bruno

42 PERIOT jérome

43 HERLIN michel

44 ROUSSEL cédric

45 TRAVERS jean-michel

46 BELAN françoise

47 MAESTRE marie-claire

48 GOY michèle

OCTOBRE   2011



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 BARTOUT ludovic 51979 267 194,68

2 MUHR christian 17990 95 189,37

3 DIVOL frédéric 39690 212 187,22

4 TERNISIEN christian 4825 26 185,58

5 BOULLE didier 16893 92 183,62

6 COURTIN pascal 2167 12 180,58

7 GONZALEZ michel 14801 82 180,50

8 LACROIX davy 30143 167 180,50

9 MARTIN david 29324 163 179,90

10 DELSOL frédéric 31176 175 178,15

11 GUIBOUX mickaël 23655 135 175,22

12 BREMOND yves 6260 36 173,89

13 LE GALL stéphane 17138 99 173,11

14 MOSSER jean-luc 9804 57 172,00

15 BOUTAREL fabien 39515 231 171,06

16 SABLONE carlo 15732 92 171,00

17 PELLETIER éric 2327 14 166,21

18 HAEGEL daniel 4959 30 165,30

19 GICLAT michel 2627 16 164,19

20 ROCTON sébastien 13088 80 163,60

21 DELSOL pierre 12379 76 162,88

22 NEFF maurice 7793 48 162,35

23 DIVOL alexis 21431 133 161,14

24 LACAZE gilbert 964 6 160,67

25 MUNCH antoine 3695 23 160,65
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26 DIVOL élodie 13250 84 157,74

27 SCHOTT jean-marc 3726 24 155,25

28 CANDEIAS jean-charles 4341 28 155,04

29 WEBER pascale 5098 33 154,48

30 MASSET éliane 5882 39 150,82

31 BILLION frédéric 7674 51 150,47

32 PORRETTA sébastien 2106 14 150,43

33 VASSARD alberto 1170 8 146,25

34 DIVOL angèle 16667 114 146,20

35 DESORMEAUX anita 9670 67 144,33

36 RUGRAFF rené 3976 28 142,00

37 DOSSMANN béatrice 4473 33 135,55

38 CHEKROUN simone 1043 8 130,38

39 ROBINEAU colette 910 8 113,75

40 TORFS thierry

41 MOUGENOT bruno

42 PERIOT jérome

43 HERLIN michel

44 ROUSSEL cédric

45 TRAVERS jean-michel

46 BELAN françoise

47 MAESTRE marie-claire

48 GOY michèle

NOVEMBRE   2011



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 BARTOUT ludovic 54501 279 195,34

2 MUHR christian 20479 108 189,62

3 DIVOL frédéric 41555 222 187,18

4 TERNISIEN christian 4825 26 185,58

5 BOULLE didier 18826 102 184,57

6 MARTIN david 27555 151 182,48

7 GONZALEZ michel 15810 87 181,72

8 COURTIN pascal 2167 12 180,58

9 LACROIX davy 30244 168 180,02

10 DELSOL frédéric 35982 201 179,01

11 GUIBOUX mickaël 25079 143 175,38

12 LE GALL stéphane 20623 118 174,77

13 SABLONE carlo 18478 106 174,32

14 BREMOND yves 6260 36 173,89

15 MOSSER jean-luc 9804 57 172,00

16 BOUTAREL fabien 42457 247 171,89

17 PELLETIER éric 2327 14 166,21

18 HAEGEL daniel 4959 30 165,30

19 GICLAT michel 2627 16 164,19

20 ROCTON sébastien 15576 95 163,96

21 DIVOL alexis 25125 155 162,10

22 DELSOL pierre 13855 86 161,10

23 LACAZE gilbert 964 6 160,67

24 MUNCH antoine 3695 23 160,65

25 NEFF maurice 10750 68 158,09

Commission Fédérale Handisport de Bowling

LISTING  FFBSQ

décembre-11

C F H B

DECEMBRE   2011



26 DIVOL élodie 13250 84 157,74

27 BILLION frédéric 6385 41 155,73

28 SCHOTT jean-marc 3726 24 155,25

29 CANDEIAS jean-charles 4341 28 155,04

30 WEBER pascale 5098 33 154,48

31 MASSET éliane 5882 39 150,82

32 PORRETTA sébastien 2106 14 150,43

33 DIVOL angèle 21506 144 149,35

34 VASSARD alberto 1170 8 146,25

35 DESORMEAUX anita 9670 67 144,33

36 RUGRAFF rené 4943 36 137,31

37 DOSSMANN béatrice 4473 33 135,55

38 CHEKROUN simone 1043 8 130,38

39 ROBINEAU colette 910 8 113,75

40 TORFS thierry

41 MOUGENOT bruno

42 PERIOT jérome

43 HERLIN michel

44 ROUSSEL cédric

45 TRAVERS jean-michel

46 BELAN françoise

47 MAESTRE marie-claire

48 GOY michèle

DECEMBRE   2011



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 57647 296 194,75

2 AMBLARD cécile bayonne 50830 267 190,37

3 MUHR christian wittelsheim 18050 96 188,02

4 DIVOL frédéric nimes 36797 198 185,84

5 TERNISIEN christian flandres 4825 26 185,58

6 BOULLE didier montpellier 18826 102 184,57

7 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 32364 178 181,82

8 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 26230 145 180,90

9 COURTIN pascal poitiers 2167 12 180,58

10 LACROIX davy limoges 30244 168 180,02

11 GONZALEZ michel toulouse 12775 71 179,93

12 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 18628 106 175,74

13 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 21206 121 175,26

14 SABLONE carlo colmar 16357 94 174,01

15 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 44286 256 172,99

16 MOSSER jean-luc strasbourg 7775 45 172,78

17 PELLETIER éric grenoble 2327 14 166,21

18 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 4959 30 165,30

19 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 15576 95 163,96

20 DIVOL alexis draguignan 26034 161 161,70

21 DELSOL pierre montpellier 13855 86 161,10

22 LACAZE gilbert rodez 964 6 160,67

23 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 3695 23 160,65

24 BILLION frédéric toulouse 6385 41 155,73

25 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 3726 24 155,25
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26 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 4341 28 155,04

27 WEBER pascale strasbourg 5098 33 154,48

28 NEFF maurice strasbourg 15286 100 152,86

29 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 2106 14 150,43

30 DIVOL angèle arles 20368 136 149,76

31 MASSET éliane annecy 2668 18 148,22

32 VASSARD alberto toulouse 1170 8 146,25

33 RUGRAFF rené strasbourg 4943 36 137,31

34 CHEKROUN simone lyon 1043 8 130,38

35 ROBINEAU colette lyon 910 8 113,75

36 BORDAGE lionel roche / yon

37 DELAUNAY julien annecy

38 CANDEIAS steve toulouse

39 CANDEIAS maxime toulouse

40 DIVOL élodie arles

41 DELSOL gisèle montpellier

JANVIER   2012



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 53564 277 193,37

2 AMBLARD cécile bayonne 52204 276 189,14

3 MUHR christian wittelsheim 18050 96 188,02

4 TERNISIEN christian flandres 4825 26 185,58

5 BORDAGE lionel roche / yon 4452 24 185,50

6 DIVOL frédéric nimes 34040 185 184,00

7 BOULLE didier montpellier 19758 108 182,94

8 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 35485 196 181,05

9 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 26230 145 180,90

10 LACROIX davy limoges 30244 168 180,02

11 GONZALEZ michel toulouse 11317 63 179,63

12 MOSSER jean-luc strasbourg 6221 35 177,74

13 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 16902 96 176,06

14 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 18997 108 175,90

15 SABLONE carlo colmar 16357 94 174,01

16 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 44286 256 172,99

17 COURTIN pascal poitiers 4509 27 167,00

18 PELLETIER éric grenoble 2327 14 166,21

19 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 15576 95 163,96

20 DIVOL alexis draguignan 28032 173 162,03

21 LACAZE gilbert rodez 964 6 160,67

22 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 3695 23 160,65

23 DELSOL pierre montpellier 12484 78 160,05

24 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 3196 20 159,80

25 BILLION frédéric toulouse 5126 33 155,33
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26 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 3726 24 155,25

27 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 3097 20 154,85

28 WEBER pascale strasbourg 5098 33 154,48

29 NEFF maurice strasbourg 15286 100 152,86

30 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 2106 14 150,43

31 DIVOL angèle arles 22227 148 150,18

32 MASSET éliane annecy 2668 18 148,22

33 RUGRAFF rené strasbourg 4943 36 137,31

34 VASSARD alberto toulouse 5303 39 135,97

35 DELAUNAY julien annecy

36 CANDEIAS steve toulouse

37 CANDEIAS maxime toulouse

38 CHEKROUN simone lyon

39 DIVOL élodie arles

40 DELSOL gisèle montpellier

41 ROBINEAU colette lyon

FEVRIER   2012



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 53289 275 193,78

2 MUHR christian wittelsheim 19072 100 190,72

3 AMBLARD cécile bayonne 45765 244 187,56

4 TERNISIEN christian flandres 4825 26 185,58

5 BORDAGE lionel roche / yon 4452 24 185,50

6 DIVOL frédéric nimes 33767 184 183,52

7 BOULLE didier montpellier 16754 92 182,11

8 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 24709 137 180,36

9 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 32790 182 180,16

10 GONZALEZ michel toulouse 11317 63 179,63

11 LACROIX davy limoges 23823 133 179,12

12 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 15192 86 176,65

13 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 17594 100 175,94

14 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 50844 291 174,72

15 MOSSER jean-luc strasbourg 4330 25 173,20

16 SABLONE carlo colmar 15518 90 172,42

17 COURTIN pascal poitiers 9993 60 166,55

18 PELLETIER éric grenoble 2327 14 166,21

19 DIVOL alexis draguignan 28026 173 162,00

20 LACAZE gilbert rodez 964 6 160,67

21 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 3695 23 160,65

22 DELSOL pierre montpellier 12484 78 160,05

23 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 11373 72 157,96

24 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 2196 14 156,86

25 BILLION frédéric toulouse 5126 33 155,33
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26 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 3097 20 154,85

27 WEBER pascale strasbourg 5098 33 154,48

28 NEFF maurice strasbourg 15286 100 152,86

29 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 1513 10 151,30

30 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 2106 14 150,43

31 DIVOL angèle arles 22227 148 150,18

32 MASSET éliane annecy 2668 18 148,22

33 RUGRAFF rené strasbourg 4943 36 137,31

34 VASSARD alberto toulouse 5303 39 135,97

35 DELAUNAY julien annecy

36 CANDEIAS steve toulouse

37 CANDEIAS maxime toulouse

38 CHEKROUN simone lyon

39 DIVOL élodie arles

40 DELSOL gisèle montpellier

41 ROBINEAU colette lyon

MARS   2012



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 51377 267 192,42

2 MUHR christian wittelsheim 17259 90 191,77

3 TERNISIEN christian flandres 6592 35 188,34

4 AMBLARD cécile bayonne 44518 239 186,27

5 DIVOL frédéric nimes 31021 168 184,65

6 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 3106 17 182,71

7 LACROIX davy limoges 24870 137 181,53

8 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 14695 82 179,21

9 GONZALEZ michel toulouse 10379 58 178,95

10 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 25392 142 178,82

11 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 34395 193 178,21

12 BOULLE didier montpellier 16590 94 176,49

13 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 15157 86 176,24

14 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 44915 257 174,77

15 MOSSER jean-luc strasbourg 3469 20 173,45

16 SABLONE carlo colmar 13461 78 172,58

17 PELLETIER éric grenoble 4089 24 170,38

18 COURTIN pascal poitiers 9993 60 166,55

19 DIVOL alexis draguignan 24183 148 163,40

20 DELSOL pierre montpellier 14289 88 162,38

21 LACAZE gilbert rodez 964 6 160,67

22 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 10328 66 156,48

23 BORDAGE lionel roche / yon 1075 7 153,57

24 MASSET éliane annecy 1840 12 153,33

25 BILLION frédéric toulouse 5366 35 153,31
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26 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 2752 18 152,89

27 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 1223 8 152,88

28 WEBER pascale strasbourg 2288 15 152,53

29 DIVOL angèle arles 20102 132 152,29

30 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 3799 25 151,96

31 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 1513 10 151,30

32 NEFF maurice strasbourg 10073 68 148,13

33 CHEKROUN simone lyon 2031 14 145,07

34 VASSARD alberto toulouse 524 4 131,00

35 RUGRAFF rené strasbourg 1553 12 129,42

36 DELAUNAY julien annecy

37 CANDEIAS steve toulouse

38 CANDEIAS maxime toulouse

39 DIVOL élodie arles

40 DELSOL gisèle montpellier

41 ROBINEAU colette lyon

AVRIL   2012



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 MUHR christian wittelsheim 17665 92 192,01

2 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 47587 248 191,88

3 TERNISIEN christian flandres 6592 35 188,34

4 LACROIX davy limoges 27253 146 186,66

5 AMBLARD cécile bayonne 42497 228 186,39

6 DIVOL frédéric nimes 30723 166 185,08

7 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 3106 17 182,71

8 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 26920 150 179,47

9 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 37787 211 179,09

10 GONZALEZ michel toulouse 10379 58 178,95

11 BOULLE didier montpellier 18188 103 176,58

12 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 16069 91 176,58

13 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 40122 228 175,97

14 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 14681 84 174,77

15 MOSSER jean-luc strasbourg 3469 20 173,45

16 PELLETIER éric grenoble 4089 24 170,38

17 SABLONE carlo colmar 13503 80 168,79

18 COURTIN pascal poitiers 9993 60 166,55

19 DIVOL alexis draguignan 25098 152 165,12

20 DELSOL pierre montpellier 17341 106 163,59

21 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 10328 66 156,48

22 MASSET éliane annecy 5444 35 155,54

23 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 4167 27 154,33

24 BORDAGE lionel roche / yon 1075 7 153,57

25 BILLION frédéric toulouse 5366 35 153,31

Commission Fédérale Handisport de Bowling
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26 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 1223 8 152,88

27 WEBER pascale strasbourg 2288 15 152,53

28 DIVOL angèle arles 20102 132 152,29

29 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 3799 25 151,96

30 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 1513 10 151,30

31 NEFF maurice strasbourg 12009 80 150,11

32 CHEKROUN simone lyon 2031 14 145,07

33 VASSARD alberto toulouse 524 4 131,00

34 RUGRAFF rené strasbourg 1553 12 129,42

35 DELAUNAY julien annecy

36 CANDEIAS steve toulouse

37 CANDEIAS maxime toulouse

38 LACAZE gilbert rodez

39 DIVOL élodie arles

40 DELSOL gisèle montpellier

41 ROBINEAU colette lyon

MAI   2012



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 43656 227 192,32

2 AMBLARD cécile bayonne 41163 218 188,82

3 LACROIX davy limoges 22925 122 187,91

4 MUHR christian wittelsheim 13129 70 187,56

5 DIVOL frédéric nimes 27763 149 186,33

6 TERNISIEN christian flandres 6485 35 185,29

7 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 3497 19 184,05

8 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 35896 199 180,38

9 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 27034 150 180,23

10 GONZALEZ michel toulouse 8157 46 177,33

11 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 34522 195 177,04

12 BOULLE didier montpellier 17138 97 176,68

13 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 14636 83 176,34

14 MOSSER jean-luc strasbourg 4683 27 173,44

15 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 11684 68 171,82

16 SABLONE carlo colmar 14399 84 171,42

17 PELLETIER éric grenoble 4089 24 170,38

18 COURTIN pascal poitiers 9993 60 166,55

19 DIVOL alexis draguignan 21836 132 165,42

20 DELSOL pierre montpellier 16592 101 164,28

21 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 9856 61 161,57

22 BORDAGE lionel roche / yon 2076 13 159,69

23 WEBER pascale strasbourg 1881 12 156,75

24 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 1563 10 156,30

25 MASSET éliane annecy 6084 39 156,00

Commission Fédérale Handisport de Bowling
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JUIN   2012



26 DIVOL angèle arles 17461 113 154,52

27 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 4167 27 154,33

28 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 1385 9 153,89

29 NEFF maurice strasbourg 12009 80 150,11

30 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 3298 22 149,91

31 CHEKROUN simone lyon 2818 19 148,32

32 BILLION frédéric toulouse 4354 30 145,13

33 CANDEIAS steve toulouse 679 5 135,80

34 RUGRAFF rené strasbourg 1553 12 129,42

35 VASSARD alberto toulouse 1121 9 124,56

36 ROBINEAU colette lyon 115 1 115,00

37 DELAUNAY julien annecy

38 CANDEIAS maxime toulouse

39 LACAZE gilbert rodez

40 DIVOL élodie arles

41 DELSOL gisèle montpellier

JUIN   2012



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 MUHR christian wittelsheim 12304 64 192,25

2 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 43669 228 191,53

3 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 2667 14 190,50

4 LACROIX davy limoges 23156 123 188,26

5 DIVOL frédéric nimes 27861 148 188,25

6 AMBLARD cécile bayonne 38474 206 186,77

7 TERNISIEN christian flandres 7982 43 185,63

8 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 36842 204 180,60

9 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 28344 157 180,54

10 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 12307 69 178,36

11 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 35008 197 177,71

12 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 10784 61 176,79

13 MOSSER jean-luc strasbourg 2473 14 176,64

14 BOULLE didier montpellier 17370 99 175,45

15 GONZALEZ michel toulouse 4709 27 174,41

16 SABLONE carlo colmar 13695 79 173,35

17 PELLETIER éric grenoble 4089 24 170,38

18 DIVOL alexis draguignan 21845 131 166,76

19 COURTIN pascal poitiers 5484 33 166,18

20 DELSOL pierre montpellier 16792 102 164,63

21 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 8710 54 161,30

22 BORDAGE lionel roche / yon 2076 13 159,69

23 WEBER pascale strasbourg 1881 12 156,75

24 MASSET éliane annecy 8302 53 156,64

25 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 1563 10 156,30
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26 DIVOL angèle arles 14369 92 156,18

27 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 622 4 155,50

28 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 5278 35 150,80

29 NEFF maurice strasbourg 12009 80 150,11

30 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 3298 22 149,91

31 CHEKROUN simone lyon 2818 19 148,32

32 BILLION frédéric toulouse 3069 22 139,50

33 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 3957 29 136,45

34 CANDEIAS steve toulouse 679 5 135,80

35 RUGRAFF rené strasbourg 1553 12 129,42

36 VASSARD alberto toulouse 1121 9 124,56

37 ROBINEAU colette lyon 115 1 115,00

38 DELAUNAY julien annecy

39 CANDEIAS maxime toulouse

40 LACAZE gilbert rodez

41 DIVOL élodie arles

JUILLET   2012



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB   

1 MUHR christian wittelsheim 12304 64 192,25

2 BARTOUT ludovic limoges 37233 194 191,92

3 LACROIX davy limoges 20405 107 190,70

4 DIVOL frédéric nimes 26580 141 188,51

5 AMBLARD cécile bayonne 41026 219 187,33

6 TERNISIEN christian flandres 7982 43 185,63

7 MARTIN david clermont-ferrand 27294 149 183,18

8 DELSOL frédéric montpellier 35621 195 182,67

9 MUNCH antoine strasbourg 4124 23 179,30

10 LE GALL stéphane strasbourg 12307 69 178,36

11 BOUTAREL fabien limoges 30317 170 178,34

12 GUIBOUX mickaël nice 12283 69 178,01

13 MOSSER jean-luc strasbourg 2473 14 176,64

14 SABLONE carlo colmar 16318 93 175,46

15 BOULLE didier montpellier 17370 99 175,45

16 GONZALEZ michel toulouse 4709 27 174,41

17 PELLETIER éric grenoble 4089 24 170,38

18 DIVOL alexis draguignan 23737 142 167,16

19 DELSOL pierre montpellier 16937 102 166,05

20 COURTIN pascal poitiers 9909 60 165,15

21 ROCTON sébastien clermont-ferrand 7510 46 163,26

22 BORDAGE lionel roche / yon 2076 13 159,69

23 WEBER pascale strasbourg 1881 12 156,75

24 MASSET éliane annecy 8302 53 156,64

25 SCHOTT jean-marc strasbourg 1563 10 156,30
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26 DIVOL angèle arles 16067 103 155,99

27 HAEGEL daniel strasbourg 622 4 155,50

28 PORRETTA sébastien montpellier 5278 35 150,80

29 NEFF maurice strasbourg 12009 80 150,11

30 CANDEIAS jean-charles toulouse 3298 22 149,91

31 CHEKROUN simone lyon 2818 19 148,32

32 BILLION frédéric toulouse 3069 22 139,50

33 DELSOL gisèle montpellier 3957 29 136,45

34 CANDEIAS steve toulouse 679 5 135,80

35 RUGRAFF rené strasbourg 1553 12 129,42

36 VASSARD alberto toulouse 1121 9 124,56

37 ROBINEAU colette lyon 115 1 115,00

38 CANDEIAS maxime toulouse 1014 10 101,40

39 DELAUNAY julien annecy

40 LACAZE gilbert rodez

41 DIVOL élodie arles

AOUT   2012


